
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

222-34 (COR) 

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to recognizing, commending,and congratulating Mrs. Antoinette M.
Cortez on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Behavioral Health
and Wellness Center (GBHWC) after serving with the government of Guam
for more than thirty (30) years; and to further expressing a sincere Un
Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos Maʹåseʹ to her for her dedication and commitment to
the GBHWC and the people of Guam.

9/11/17
11:43 a.m. 

9/15/17
10:00 a.m. 

9/15/17
9:57 A.M. 

Intro/Ref/History LOG
9/15/2017 2:07 PM












