I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
222-34 (COR)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center (GBHWC) after serving with the government of Guam for more than thirty (30) years; and to further expressing a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'âse' to her for her dedication and commitment to the GBHWC and the people of Guam.	11:43 a.m.	9/15/17 10:00 a.m.	9/15/17 9:57 A.M.					

Resolution No. 222-34 (COR)

ANK B. AGUCH, JR. Medi M. Crano



Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center (GBHWC) after serving with the government of Guam for more than thirty (30) years; and to further expressing a sincere Un Dângkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'âse' to her for her dedication and commitment to the GBHWC and the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN:

WHEREAS, Antoinette M. Cortez, also known as "Toni," was born on June 20, 1960. Toni is married to the love of her life Herminio C. Cortez, and they have two (2) children: Amanda E. Shaw and Angelica Maria Iglesias Chargualaí; and, they are also blessed with three (3) grandchildren: Analiah, Annissa, and John Franklin Chargualaf; and

WHEREAS, in 1984, Toni began her employment with the government of Guam working at the Department of Youth Affairs, where she erved until 1989; and

WHEREAS, on September 11, 1990, Toni continued her government employment serving as a Youth Service Worker I at the Guam Behavioral Flealth and Wellness Center, which was formerly known as the Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse; and

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2000, Toni was promoted to the position of Psychiatric Technician II, and has since maintained that position;

WHEREAS, during her employment with the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center, Toni had received the title of *Psychiatric Technician of the Year" for two (2) consecutive years; and

WHEREAS, Toni was also a member of teams that were awarded with the "Rays of Hope" and "Guma Manhoben" awards of the MagPro

WHEREAS, Toni enjoys planting orchids and is a self-proclaimed foodle because she enjoys eating; and, she also enjoys watching movies;

WHEREAS, after her retirement from the government of Guam, Toni plans to work in the private sector with her husband's company; now

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina Trental Kuditro Na Liheslaturan Gudhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Gudhan and the people of Guam, recognize, commend, and congratulate Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center (GBHWC) after serving with the government of Guam for more than thirty (30) years; and does further express a sincere Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'dse' to her for her dedication and commitment to the GBHWC and the people of Guam; and be it

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga little

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF 1 MINATRENTAL KUÄTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÄHAN ON THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2017.

M. TERLAJE Acting Speaker

RÉGINE BISCOBLEE

XOUS B. RUMBARA 9 9.15.17

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 222-34 (COR)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Joe S. San Agustin
Thomas C. Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
William M. Castro
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Fernando Barcinas Esteves
Régine Biscoe Lee
Tommy Morrison
Louise B. Muña
Telena Cruz Nelson
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center (GBHWC) after serving with the government of Guam for more than thirty (30) years; and to further expressing a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to her for her dedication and commitment to the GBHWC and the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

2 MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 **WHEREAS**, Antoinette M. Cortez, also known as "Toni," was born on June 20,
- 4 1960. Toni is married to the love of her life Herminio C. Cortez, and they have two (2)
- 5 children: Amanda E. Shaw and Angelica Maria Iglesias Chargualaf; and, they are also

1 blessed with three (3) grandchildren: Analiah, Annissa, and John Franklin Chargualaf; 2 and 3 WHEREAS, in 1984, Toni began her employment with the government of Guam 4 working at the Department of Youth Affairs, where she served until 1989; and 5 WHEREAS, on September 11, 1990, Toni continued her government 6 employment serving as a Youth Service Worker I at the Guam Behavioral Health and 7 Wellness Center, which was formerly known as the Department of Mental Health and 8 Substance Abuse; and 9 WHEREAS, on December 11, 2000, Toni was promoted to the position of Psychiatric Technician II, and has since maintained that position; and 10 11 WHEREAS, during her employment with the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center, Toni had received the title of "Psychiatric Technician of the Year" for 12 13 two (2) consecutive years; and 14 WHEREAS, Toni was also a member of teams that were awarded with the "Rays 15 of Hope" and "Guma Manhoben" awards of the MagPro Awards; and 16 WHEREAS, Toni enjoys planting orchids and is a self-proclaimed foodie 17 because she enjoys eating; and, she also enjoys watching movies; and 18 WHEREAS, after her retirement from the government of Guam. Toni plans to 19 work in the private sector with her husband's company; now therefore, be it 20 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na 21 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 22 of Guam, recognize, commend, and congratulate Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center 23 24 (GBHWC) after serving with the government of Guam for more than thirty (30) years;

- 1 and does further express a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her
- 2 dedication and commitment to the GBHWC and the people of Guam; and be it further
- 3 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 4 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- 5 the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez; and to the Honorable
- 6 Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAL KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE $15^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2017.

THERESE M. TERLAJE Acting Speaker RÉGINE BISCOE LEE Chairperson, Committee on Rules

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE Legislative Secretary Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz, Member

Vice Speaker Therese M. Terlaje, Member

Senator Thomas C. Ada, Member

Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr., Member

Senator Telena C. Nelson, Member



Sen. Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member

> Sen. Joe S. San Agustin, Member

Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas, Member

> Senator James V. Espaldon, Member

> > Senator Mary C. Torres, Member

COMMITTEE ON RULES

SENATOR RÉGINE BISCOE LEE, CHAIR

SIKRITARIAN LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY • 34TH GUAM LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 222-34 (COR) – Dennis G. Rodriguez Jr., Joe S. San Agustin – "Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mrs. Antoinette M. Cortez on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center (GBHWC) after serving with the government of Guam for more than thirty (30) years; and to further expressing a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to her for her dedication and commitment to the GBHWC and the people of Guam."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN				
Legislative Secretary Régine Biscoe Lee									
Chairperson Speaker Benjamin J. F. Cruz Member	EVOTE	9.15		arrect for the set for the till set an art of a decision and a decision and a decision and a					
Vice-Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	EVOTE	Comment of the commen	1						
Senator Thomas C. Ada Member	EVATE	Commence 	/						
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	EVVIE	9	1						
Senator Telena Cruz Nelson Member	EUTE	Commence of the commence of th	/						
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member	W	Antonomo de propositivo de la constanta de la							
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	EVOTE	Construction (Construction (Co	'						
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	HOTE	Constitution of the consti	N. popular						
Senator James V. Espaldon Minority Leader	EVOTE	Amateura Ama	_/						
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member		TO THE PARTY OF TH							
For Sponsor's Office Use Only									
Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person: Wash (IPU)									
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only									
9 Certified Returned Name: 44469 Date: 9//5/17 Notes:									